

Adattatore USB 2.0 con porta Fast Ethernet

Questa guida fornisce le informazioni basilari per installare e far funzionare la periferica. Per maggiori informazioni fare riferimento al sito www.techly.com.

Impostazione driver

1. Inserire il CD di installazione in dotazione nel lettore CD / DVD del computer, avviare il menu del CD oppure sfogliare la directory dei file per scegliere il programma driver a seconda della versione del PC, cliccare su "setup.exe" per avviare l'installazione. Completare il processo di installazione come da procedura guidata.



2. Solo dopo che i driver sono stati installati, collegare l'adattatore a una porta USB del computer. Ora è possibile visualizzare le seguenti informazioni in Gestione periferiche.



Istruzioni per la sicurezza:

ATTENZIONE! Solo personale qualificato può procedere a montare o smontare l'alloggiamento del prodotto. **ATTENZIONE!** Rischio di corto circuito! Mai creare ponti tra i contatti! Non inserire oggetti nelle fessure di ventilazione o nelle porte! **ATTENZIONE!**

Pericolo di lesioni da inciampo! Prestate attenzione alla posa in sicurezza dei cavi di collegamento!



In compliance with EU Directive WEEE this product is marked with this symbol. It means that used electrical and electronic products should not be mixed with general household waste. There is a separate collections system for these products in compliance with WEEE directive, otherwise contaminative and hazardous substances can pollute the environment.

In conformità alla normativa WEEE, le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche non devono essere smaltite con i rifiuti domestici. Il presente prodotto deve essere consegnato ai punti di raccolta preposti allo smaltimento e riciclo delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Contattate le autorità locali competenti per ottenere informazioni in merito allo smaltimento corretto della presente apparecchiatura.



With the CE sign, Techly® ensures that the product is conformed to the basic European standards and directives.

Con il marchio CE, Techly® garantisce che il prodotto è conforme alle norme e direttive europee richieste.

USB2.0 to Fast Ethernet Converter

QUICK INSTALL GUIDE



EN

USB2.0 to Fast Ethernet Converter

This guide presents the basic steps to set up and operate this device. For detailed information, refer to website www.techly.com

Driver Setup

1. Insert the enclosed Installation CD into the CD/DVD drive of your computer, run the CD menu or you can browse the file directory to choose the right driver program according to your PC version, click "setup.exe" to start your installation. Complete the installation process as guided.
2. Only after the driver has been installed, plug the adapter into a USB port on your computer. Now you can see the following information in device manager.



Safety Instructions:

ATTENTION! Only skilled electricians may assemble and disassemble the housing of the product. **ATTENTION!** Risk of short-circuit! Never bridge contacts! Do not put things into ventilation slots or ports! **ATTENTION!** Risk of injury by stumbling! Attend to safe cable installation!

DE

USB 2.0 auf Fast Ethernet Adapter

Diese Schnellanleitung zeigt die wesentliche Schritte für die Geräteeinrichtung und -betreuung auf. Weitere Details finden Sie unter www.techly.com

Treiber-Einrichtung

1. Legen Sie die mitgelieferte Installations-CD in Ihr CD/DVD-Laufwerk Ihres Computers. Öffnen Sie das CD-Menü oder durchsuchen Sie das Dateienverzeichnis nach dem passenden Treiber abhängig von Ihrer PC-Version. Klicken Sie auf die "Set-up.exe" Datei, um die Installation zu starten. Folgen Sie nun der weiteren Anleitung auf Ihrem Bildschirm



2. Achten Sie darauf, erst nach der Treiberinstallation Ihr Gerät an einen USB-Eingang Ihres Computers anzuschließen. Ihr Gerät wird jetzt im Geräte-Manager Ihres Betriebssystems angezeigt.



Sicherheitshinweise:

ACHTUNG! Die Montage und Demontage des Produktgehäuses darf nur durch ausgebildetes Fachpersonal erfolgen! **ACHTUNG!** Kurzschlussgefahr! Überbrücken Sie keine Kontakte! Stecken Sie keine Gegenstände in Lüftungsschlitze oder Anschlussbuchsen! **ACHTUNG!** Verletzungsgefahr durch Stolpern! Achten Sie auf sichere Kabelverlegung!

FR

Adaptateur USB 2.0 haut débit vers Fast Ethernet

Ce guide décrit les bases pour configurer et utiliser cet appareil. Pour des instructions et spécifications Détaillées. Pour plus d'informations consulter le site www.techly.com

Driver Setup

1. Insérez la CD d'installation dans votre ordinateur, exécutez le menu du CD ou vous pouvez parcourir le répertoire des fichiers de choisir le programme driver droite en fonction de votre version de PC, cliquez sur "setup.exe" pour lancer l'installation. Terminez le processus d'installation guidée.



2. Après que vous avez installé le fichier, connectez l'adaptateur à un port USB de votre ordinateur. Maintenant, vous pouvez voir les informations suivantes dans le gestionnaire de périphériques.



Consignes de sécurité:

ATTENTION! Seuls des électriciens qualifiés peuvent monter et démonter le boîtier du produit. **ATTENTION!** Seuls des électriciens qualifiés peuvent monter et démonter le boîtier du produit! **ATTENTION!** Risque de blessures en trébuchant! Assister à l'installation de câbles en toute sécurité!

PL

Adapter Hi-Speed USB 2.0 na Fast Ethernet

Niniejszy poradnik przedstawia podstawowe kroki potrzebne do uruchomienia i obsługi urządzenia. Aby uzyskać szczegółowe informacje odwiedź stronę www.techly.com

Instalacja sterownika

1. Umieść dołączoną płytę instalacyjną w napędzie CD/DVD komputera, uruchom menu CD lub otwórz zawartość płyty w celu doboru odpowiedniego sterownika względem posiadanej wersji systemu, aby uruchomić instalację kliknij „setup.exe”. Zostaniesz poinformowany o zakończeniu instalacji.



2. Po zakończeniu instalacji podłącz adapter do portu USB komputera. W menadżeże urządzeń pojawi się nowe urządzenie.



Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:

UWAGA! Tylko wykwalifikowani elektrycy mogą montażu i demontażu obudowy urządzenia. **UWAGA!** Niebezpieczeństwo zwarcia! Nigdy most kontakty! Nie wkładać rzeczy do szczelin wentylacyjnych lub portów! **UWAGA!** Niebezpieczeństwo obrażeń przez potknięcia! Udziału do instalacji kablowej bezpieczny!

ES

Adaptador Fast Ethernet USB de Alta Velocidad 2.0

Esta guía presenta los pasos básicos para su configuración y operación de este dispositivo. Para instrucciones y especificaciones detalladas, consulte www.techly.com

Configuración del controlador

1. Inserte el CD incluido en la unidad de CD/DVD de su computadora, ejecute el menú de CD o se puede navegar por el directorio de archivos para elegir el controlador adecuado de acuerdo a su versión para PC, haga clic en "setup.exe" para iniciar la instalación. Completar el proceso de instalación como guía.



2. Solo hasta después de haber instalado el controlador, inserte el adaptador en un puerto USB de la computadora. Ahora se puede ver la siguiente información en el administrador de dispositivos.



Instrucciones de seguridad:

ATENCIÓN! Sólo electricistas cualificados pueden montar y desmontar la carcasa del producto. **ATENCIÓN!** Riesgo de cortocircuito! Nunca contactos de puente! No ponga las cosas en las ranuras de ventilación o en los puertos! **ATENCIÓN!** Riesgo de lesiones por tropiezo! Asistir a la instalación del cable de seguridad!